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Provide an overview of consumer

sentiments on their financial health

Discuss the market perception on credit

inclusion

Evaluate consumer experiences with fraud
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A stalled or declining income, the reality of 80% of
Namibians
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Key factors influencing household income shifts

Lost job 20%

Started new business 22%
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Wage/salary reduction 13% —
. 1% —
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Closed business 15% l >‘

Wage/salary increase 20%
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I, 1o

TransUnion Consumer Pulse Study 6



Consumer perspectives on anticipated household income

changes
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Gen Z Millennial
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How consumers view their ability to

Gen Z

58%

Gen X

55%

clear at least one debt

Millennial

53%

. Able to pay

Baby Boomers Unable to pay

25%
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41%
38% 39%
36%
28%
26% .
23% 4% oo
14%
11%
8%
Pay partial amount Use money from Borrow money from Refinance/ renegotiate

savings friends/ family payments

*Multiple answers allowed

How consumer intend on servicing their obligations
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Consumer budget adjustments over the past quarter

Spending*

Cut back on discretionary DN 6096
spending I 56
Canceled D 33%

subscriptions/membershi 35%

ps N 329

Canceled/reduced digital I 22?({/(:)

services et
Added - 12%
subscription/membership 14%
s M 8%
Added/expanded digital e 18%
: 16%
services B

*Multiple answers allowed

Debt and savings*

Paid down debt faster

Cut back on saving for
retirement

Increased usage of
available credit

Saved more for retirement

Saved more in emergency
fund

*Multiple answers allowed
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/P‘ Consumer budget adjustments over next 12 months

Bills and loans 38% 26% 29%

Digital services

Discretionary spending  18%

Large purchases (appliances,

25% 43% 24%

27% 20% 28%
cars)

Retail (clothing electronics, etc.) 25% 24%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Increase ® Stay the same mDecrease = N/A

*Multiple answers allowed

100%

Gen Z
30% 28% 33% 4

37% 27% 0
22% 21% 43% )

Bills and loans
Digital services 27%

Discretionary spending

Large purchases (appliances,... 26% 25% 27%
Retail (clothing electronics, etc.) 32% 23% 31%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Increase ® Stay the same mDecrease = N/A

Millennials

Bills and loans 42%
25%
Discretionary spending  15% Bl 50% o
21%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Increase ® Stay the same mDecrease = N/A

Digital services

Large purchases (appliances,... 27%

Retail (clothing electronics, etc.)
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Summary of consumer financial health in region

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

* Household income for most
Namibian consumers remain
subdued

* Most consumers across
generations remain optimistic
about household income
improvements

SERVICING DEBT

Most consumers remain capable
of servicing their current
obligations

Consumers who are facing
headwinds continue to pay at
least partial amounts towards
their obligations, with some
leveraging savings.

i

FORECAST SPENDING
TRENDS

Most consumers across the
region had shared sentiments
about cutting back on
discretionary spending.

One in three consumers will
attempt to pay down their debt
faster
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Consumer attitudes and plans for economic participation

Key Questions Asked
Regarding Financial Inclusion

Believe that having access to credit and
lending products is essential to achieving
financial goals.

Believe they currently have sufficient
access to credit.

Intend to apply for new or refinance
existing credit in the next year.

Top three products

93%

34%

35%

Student Loan 35%
Personal Loan 24%
Vehicle Loan 21%

94%

35%

33%

Personal Loan 27%
Home Loan 22%
Credit Card 21%

>‘

90%

36%

31%

Personal Loan 32%
Credit Card 29%
BNPL 24%
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Consumer abandonment rate for new credit/ refinancing of
existing credit products

YES
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How much do rising interest rates impact whether or not
you are going to apply for credit in the next 12 months?

P

80% 75%
V)
o ® High Impact
60% 57% 58%
>0% Moderate
Impact
40% 38%
33%
30% 4% 26% 2504 m Low Impact
20% 20%
0
11%
10% 9% 8% .0 8% 8% = None
o I He
GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby Boomers
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Main reasons why consumers abandoned their
application for credit

P

Costwas too igh | Gen Z
Cost was too high [N 37%

V)

Credit history _ 23% Credit history N 20%

Wouldn't change.. I 20% i Ittakes too long to get a.. NG 22%
It was too much work to.. I 13% :
Found alternatlve fundlng- 15% $000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000060000000°

Takes too long to get a..- 13% Millennials
: Too much work to apply [N 12% Cost was too high [N 36%
0ecccc0cc00000000000000000 Seeeeesscsraassneeeeenasssssssstneteenaosent |n00me/emp|0yment StatUS _ 36%
Wasn't allowed to refinance - 7% o
Credit history [N 25%

Don't know how to apply [l 6% Wouldn't change. . I 22%

Could not verify my idenity . 4o e o Tong T e I T

*Multiple answers allowed
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Summary of perceived level of financial inclusion in region

IMPORTANCE OF CREDIT

* Almost all consumers in the
Southern Africa region believe
access to credit is important to
meet their financial goals

* However, only 1 in 3 consumers
in the region believe they have
sufficient access to credit

APPETITE FOR CREDIT

Despite the perceived low levels
of access to credit products,
sentiment from consumers
indicate a lack of credit appetite in
the near term

Almost two in three Namibian
consumers who applied for credit
abandoned their application

k=

PRODUCT PREFERENCES

» Appetite for credit products in
Namibia are weighted towards
younger consumers and that is
reflected in the products of choice
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Consumer experience with digital fraud attempts in the last
three months

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

64%
59%
48%
42% l /‘A
e
30% 28% I
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11% 804 10%
| have been targeted by a fraud | have been targeted by a fraud | am not aware of any fraud
scheme and became a victim of it  scheme but did not become a schemes targeted at me
victim of it
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The most frequent fraud schemes targeting consumers

Money/qift card

Phishing

3rd party seller scams on legitimate e-commerce sites

*Multiple answers allowed

Money Mule

Account taken over

Unemployment scams

Identity theft

Stolen credit card

I 34%

51%
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Consumer concerns regarding sharing of personal
information

CONCERNED NOT CONCERNED NEUTRAL

SWM

%

f
REGION

*Multiple answers allowed
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Reasons for concern

90%
80%  80% g0

Identity theft

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

*Multiple answers allowed

76% 1% 759,

Personal privacy invastion

43%
33%

35% l
22% 22%
17%

Unsolicited marketing
communications

i N

Government surveillance
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TransUnion recommendations across the customer journey

ENGAGE

Leverage credit education and promote awareness
« Promote financial literacy
» Create a learning experience for stickiness and loyalty

ACQUIRE

Streamline the acquisition experience
* Leverage digital onboarding solutions
« Smooth out cumbersome processes
« Minimise applications abandonment

Identify segments primed for prudent growth

« Gain more predictive insights during times of uncertainty

» Use trended credit data to reassess risk appetite

» |dentify potentially profitable underserved consumers looking for additional credit
« Monitor their capacity to service their debt obligations

MANAGE

Recalibrate pricing strategies to enable more tailored solutions
* Leverage proactive triggers and alerts



Thank You

Weihan Sun

Director, Financial Services Research and Consulting
TransUnion Africa

@ Copyright 2023 TransUnion, its subsidiaries and/or affiliates. All Rights Reserved.
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